#115 12 1241分2 (R-2023-264)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 314498

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 0 9 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN DIANE NOEL LLOYD AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2021, Plaintiff Diane Noel Lloyd filed suit against the City of San Diego alleging personal injuries arising from an accident that occurred on December 30, 2020. Plaintiff brought suit in the San Diego Superior Court. The suit is entitled *Diane Lloyd* v. City of San Diego, San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2021-00048939-CU-PO-CTL; and

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on November 1, 2022, the San Diego City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, District(s) 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 9; Nays, none; Absent, 1, 7, and 8, approved the Settlement for an amount consistent with the amounts set forth below; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Council:

1. Authorizes the Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$500,000 from Public Liability Fund No. 720045, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the personal injury complaint filed by Plaintiff Diane Noel Lloyd.

2. Authorizes the Chief Financia	I Officer to expend an amount not to exceed
\$500,000 from Public Liability Fund No. 720	0045, for the purpose of settling this claim.
APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT,	City Attorney
By /s/ Dave E. Abad	
Dave E. Abad	
Deputy City Attorney	·
DEA:sr	
November 1, 2022	•
Or. Dept: Transportation	
CC No. 3000015261	
Doc. No. 3131957	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution was parented because of the solution was parented by the solution by the solution was parented by the solution by the solution was parented by the solution	essed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this  ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Kantheil Midelia Deputy City Clork
Approved: 12/9/22 (date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor
Vetoed:	
(date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor

## The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLUTTED BALANCE				CE	CC			
					ORIGINATING DEPT					
				quired for the alloti me into the Treasur				et forth in the fore	going resolution i	
Amou			·	\$500,000.00	•					
Purpo	se:	Settlement of Dia	ne Noel Lloyd v.	Noel Lloyd v. City of San Diego, San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2021-00048939-CU-PO-CTL, Claim						
Date:			Nove	mber 10, 2022		topher Purcell Chro	stopher Purce.			
				ACCOUN	TING DATA				<del></del>	
Doc.	Τ	ĭ	I	70000	G/L	Business		<u> </u>		
Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount	
1	720045			OTHR-00000000-GG	512006	1515	1515000011		\$500,000.00	
		1		<u></u>			•	TOTAL AMOUNT	\$500,000.00	
attach further for the anticip now ac otherw	ed resolution certify, in purpose vated to contually in vise unen Exceed:	tion, can be incur n conformity with of said contract, ome into the Trea	red without the the requiremen that sufficient n asury, to the cre	es and obligation to violation of any of the Charter of noneys to meet the edit of the appropriationneys anticipated	the provision the City of obligations tion from w	ons of the San Dieg of said o	Charter of the go, that suffici- contract are ac same are to b	e City of San Diego ent moneys have b ctually in the Treaso e drawn, and that t	o; and I do hereby een appropriated ury, or are he said money	
Vendo	r:									
Purpos	e:									
						•				
Date:						By:		COMPTROLLER'S D	EPARTMENT	
				ACCOUN	ITING DATA					
Doc.	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount	
IIIII	1 3110	- united 1 logistii	Incide Order	A MICHOINE / MCG	11000011		COS. Center	., 55	- Figure / Emount	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Ţ	1		<u> </u>	1	

CC-361 (REV 7-09)

FUND OVERRIDE

CC 3000015261

TOTAL AMOUNT

Passed by the Council of The C	lity of San Dieg	o on		_, by the following vote			
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused			
Joe LaCava		ń	П	П			
Jennifer Campbell	Ī	Π	П	Ī			
Stephen Whitburn	Ī						
Monica Montgomery St	eppe 🗍		$ar{oldsymbol{oldsymbol{ar{Z}}}}$				
Marni von Wilpert	$\mathbb{Z}$						
Chris Cate	Ź						
Raul A. Campillo	Ź.						
Vivian Moreno	Z						
Sean Elo-Rivera	Ø						
Date of final passage		-	_	erk.)			
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayo	or of The City of S	an Diego, California.			
(Seal)		City Cl	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.				
(Scal)		•	-	MANA, Deputy			
		Office of the	e City Clerk, San D	iego, California			
	, Reso	lution Numbe	er R-	314498			